

## **BSL Ltd.**

REGD. OFFICE: 26, Industrial Area,
Gandhi Nagar, BHILWARA - 311 001 (Rajasthan) INDIA
Tel.: (91-1482) 249101 (9 Lines), Fax: (91-1482) 249110
E-mail: accounts@bslsuitings.com, Website: www.bslltd.com

unts@bsisuitings.com, website: wv



**ONLINE SUBMISSION** 

Ref: BSL/PJ/2018-19

Dated: 10/10/2018

To

The Manager- Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai-400 051

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238

NSE Symbol: BSL

The General Manager- Listing Department

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121

BSE Scrip Code: 514045

Subject: - Statement as per Regulations 7(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith Compliance Certificate as per Regulations 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended  $30^{th}$  September, 2018.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For BSL, Limited

Praveen Jain CFO & Co. Secretary

Enc: a/a













## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited having their office at F- 65,0khla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110020. We confirm that MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Further, we wish to state that the Company i.e. BSL Limited has its Financial Year from "April to March" and accordingly we are submitting the Compliance Certificate for half of the Financial Year ended September 30, 2018 i.e. for the period from April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015.

For BSL Limited

Company Secretary

Date: 08.10.2018
Place: New Delhi

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

Ajay Dalal

**Authorized Signatory**